

AMENDMENT

#1

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE
TO: CSHB 79(L&C)

BY REPRESENTATIVE CLAMAN

- 1 Page 17, line 1, following "location":
- 2 Insert ", or a business mailing address,"
- 3
- 4 Page 17, line 4, following "in":
- 5 Insert "any kind of"

AMENDMENT

#2

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE
TO: CSHB 79(L&C)

BY REPRESENTATIVE LEDOUX

1 Page 10, line 14:

2 Delete "21st [14TH]"

3 Insert "14th"

4

5 Page 10, line 17:

6 Delete "21 [14]"

7 Insert "14"

8

9 Page 10, line 18, following "period.":

10 Insert "~~If an installment of compensation due under this subsection is not paid~~

11 within 14 days, a grace period will not be allowed and an additional amount will become

12 due under (e) of this section."

AMENDMENT

#3

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE
TO: CSHB 79(L&C)

BY REPRESENTATIVE KOPP

1 Page 9, line 10, following "Services":

2 Insert "or"

3

4 Page 9, lines 12 - 16:

5 Delete ";

6 (15) Hospital Outpatient Prospective Payment System, produced
7 by the federal Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services; or

8 (16) Ambulatory Surgical Center Payment System, produced by
9 the federal Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services"

AMENDMENT #4

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE
TO: CSHB 79(L&C)

BY REPRESENTATIVE REINBOLD

1 Page 9, line 10, following "Services";:

2 Insert "or"

3

4 Page 9, lines 12 - 16:

5 Delete ";

6 (15) Hospital Outpatient Prospective Payment System, produced
7 by the federal Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services; or

8 (16) Ambulatory Surgical Center Payment System, produced by
9 the federal Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services"

AMENDMENT

5

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE
TO: CSHB 79(L&C)

BY REPRESENTATIVE REINBOLD

- 1 Page 16, line 16, following "person":
2 Insert "and"
3
4 Page 16, line 27:
5 Delete "; and"
6 Insert "."
7
8 Page 16, line 28, through page 17, line 13:
9 Delete all material.
10
-
- 11 Page 21, lines 9 - 12:
12 Delete all material.
13
14 Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.
15
16 Page 21, line 22:
17 Delete "38"
18 Insert "37"
19
20 Page 21, line 24:
21 Delete "38"
22 Insert "37"
23

- 1 Page 21, line 27:
 - 2 Delete "sec. 38"
 - 3 Insert "sec. 37"
 - 4
 - 5 Page 21, line 28:
 - 6 Delete "38" in both places
 - 7 Insert "37" in both places
 - 8
 - 9 Page 21, line 30:
 - 10 Delete "38"
 - 11 Insert "37"
 - 12
 - 13 Page 22, line 18:
 - 14 Delete "Section 41"
 - 15 Insert "Section 40"
-

AMENDMENT

#6

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE
TO: CSHB 79(L&C)

BY REPRESENTATIVE CLAMAN

1 Page 18, line 11:

2 Delete "or knowingly fails to report a material fact"

3

4 Page 18, line 23, through page 19, line 5:

5 Delete all material.

6

7 Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

8

9 Page 19, lines 11 - 15:

10 Delete "An employee knowingly fails to report a material fact under (a) and (b) of this

11 section if the employee does not disclose the receipt of unemployment or other disability
12 benefits or other employment, and the employee knowingly receives compensation under this
13 chapter to which the employee is not entitled because of the receipt of the other benefits or
14 other employment."

15

16 Page 21, line 20:

17 Delete "sec. 38"

18 Insert "sec. 37"

19

20 Page 21, line 22:

21 Delete "38"

22 Insert "37"

23

1 Page 21, line 24:

2 Delete "38"

3 Insert "37"

4

5 Page 21, line 27:

6 Delete "sec. 38"

7 Insert "sec. 37"

8

9 Page 21, line 28:

10 Delete "38" in both places

11 Insert "37" in both places

12

13 Page 21, line 30:

14 Delete "38"

15 Insert "37"

16

17 Page 22, line 18:

18 Delete "Section 41"

19 Insert "Section 40"

AMENDMENT #7

OFFERED IN THE

BY _____

TO: CSHB 79(L&C)

1 Page 4, line 7, following "partnership,":

2 Delete "or"

3

4 Page 9, line 27, following "self-represented,":

5 Insert "or"

6

7 Page 9, line 28:

8 Delete "or by a parent of"

9 Insert "a parent if the party is"

10

11 Page 11, lines 26 - 27:

12 Delete "**if an employer controverts the employee's right to compensation**"

13 Insert "**of the controversion**"

14

15 Page 14, following line 23:

16 Insert a new bill section to read:

17 "**Sec. 27.** AS 23.30.205(e) is amended to read:

18 (e) An employer or the employer's carrier shall notify the commissioner of labor
19 and workforce development of any possible claim against the second injury fund as soon
20 as practicable, but in no event later than 100 weeks after the employer or the employer's
21 carrier has knowledge of the injury or death **or after the deadline for submitting a**
22 **claim for reimbursement in (g) of this section.**"

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

Page 14, lines 25 - 28:

Delete all material and insert:

"(g) An employer or the employer's carrier must establish all requirements for reimbursement in this section, including notice of any possible claim and the payment of compensation in excess of 104 weeks, before submitting a claim for reimbursement to the second injury fund. Notwithstanding (a) and (b) of this section, a claim for reimbursement may not be submitted for an injury or death that occurs after August 31, 2017, and must be submitted before October 1, 2019. An employer that qualifies for reimbursement under this section will continue to receive reimbursement payments on claims accepted by the fund, or ordered by the board, until the fund's liabilities for the claim are extinguished."

Page 21, line 20:

Delete "38"

Insert "39"

Page 21, line 22:

Delete "38"

Insert "39"

Page 21, line 24:

Delete "38"

Insert "39"

Page 21, line 27:

Delete "38"

Insert "39"

1 Page 21, line 28:
2 Delete both occurrences of "38"
3 Insert "39" in both places
4
5 Page 21, line 30:
6 Delete "38"
7 Insert "39"
8
9 Page 21, line 31:
10 Delete "29"
11 Insert "30"
12
13 Page 22, line 1:
14 Delete "29"
15 Insert "30"
16
17 Page 22, line 3:
18 Delete both occurrences of "29"
19 Insert "30" in both places
20
21 Page 22, line 5:
22 Delete "29"
23 Insert "30"
24
25 Page 22, following line 5:
26 Insert a new subsection to read:
27 "(d) The amendments to AS 23.30.205, added by secs. 27 and 28 of this Act, apply to
28 notice of any possible claim and a claim for reimbursement submitted on or after the effective
29 date of secs. 27 and 28 of this Act."
30
31 Page 22, line 18:

-
- 1 Delete "Section 41 of this Act takes"
2 Insert "Sections 27, 28, and 42 of this Act take"
3
4 Page 22, line 19:
5 Delete all material and insert:
6 **"* Sec. 44.** Section 31 of this Act takes effect September 1, 2017."
7
8 Page 22, line 20:
9 Delete "29"
10 Insert "30"